and Remuneration Committee and any other 
Committee(s) constituted/to be constituted by the 
Board to exercise its powers, including the powers 
conferred by this resolution) to create, and grant 
from time to time, offer, issue and allot in one or 
more tranches, not exceeding 3,30,00,000 (Three 
Crore Thirty Lakhs) Employee Stock Options to or for 
the benefit of such person(s) who are in permanent 
employment of the Company (present and future), 
whether working within India or outside India and 
including Director thereof, whether whole-time or 
otherwise (other than Promoter or belonging to the

[...]

Director who either himself or through his relative 
or through any body corporate, directly or indirectly, 
holds more than ten per cent of the issued and 
subscribed equity shares of the Company), as may 
be decided under ESOP 2019-20, exercisable into 
not more than 3,30,00,000 (Three Crore Thirty Lakhs) 
Equity Shares of face value of Re. 1/- (Rupee One only) 
each fully paid-up (or such adjusted numbers for any 
bonus, or consolidation or other re-organisation 
of the capital structure of the Company as may be 
applicable, from time to time) at such price, in such